~ " WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL

G

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CHARGES AT OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES WITHIN THE CITY OF

WORCESTER

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 — SECTION 35C

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL (“the Council’y made the Worcester City Council (Off-Street Parking
Places) (Consolidation) Order 2003 (“the Order”) under (inter alia) Sections 32 35 and Part IV of
Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (“the 1984 Act’) and under the Road Traffic Act
1991 which makes provision as to the charges to be paid in connection with the use of off-street parking
places within the City of Worcester and HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF VARIATION (“the Notice”) under
Section 35C of the 1984 Act of the charges to be paid in connection with the use of the off-street parking

places identified by name in the Schedule below AND THAT the said charges payable at the date the

Notice is given and the said charges that are payable when the Notice comes into force are set out in
the Schedule below: AND THAT the Notice shall come into force on 1% September 2005

SCHEDULE

Name of Parking Place in the City

of Worcester

Charges payable at the date
the Notice is given

Charges to be payable when
the Notice comes into force

Monday-Sunday
0700 — 2100 hrs

Monday- Sunday
0700-2100 hrs

Cattle Market

King Street

Newport Street

Clare Street

1hr
2hrs
3hrs
4hrs
5hrs
6-8hrs
12hrs

1hr
2hrs
3hrs
4hrs
5hrs
6-8hrs
12hrs

1hr
2hrs
3hrs
4hrs
5hrs
6-8hrs
12hrs

1hr
2hrs
3hrs
4hrs
5hrs
6-12hrs

60
120
180
240
300
580
600

60
120
180
240
300
580
800

60
120
180
240
300
580
600

50
100
150
220
300
550

70
140
210
280
350
600

. 600

70
140
210
280
350
600
600

70
140
210
280
350
600
600

50
100
150
280
350
600
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“Name of Parking Place in the City
of Worcester

Charges payable at the date
the Notice is given

Charges to be payable when
the Notice comes into force

Monday-Sunday Monday- Sunday
0700 — 2100 hrs 0700 - 2100 hrs
Commandery Road thr 50 50
2hrs 100 100
3hrs 150 150
4hrs 220 280
5hrs 300 350
6-8 hrs 550 600
12 hrs' 600 600
St Martin’s Gate 1hr 60 70
2hrs 120 140
3hrs 180 210
4hrs 240 280
5hrs 300 350
6-24hrs 330 350
Croft Road 1hr 60 60
2hrs 120 120
3hrs 180 180
4hrs 240 240
5-12hrs 300 350
24hrs 330 350
Pitchcroft/The Moors 1hr 50 50
2hrs 100 100
3hrs 150 150
4hrs 200 200
5-12hrs 250 300
24hrs 300 350,
Tallow Hill 1hr 50 50
2hrs 100 - 100
3hrs 150 150
4dhrs 200 200
Shrs 250 250
6-12hrs 250 300
24hrs 300 350
Tybridge Street 1hr 50 50
2hrs 100 100
3hrs 150 150
4dhrs 200 200
5hrs 250 250
6-12hrs 250 300
24hrs 300 350
Swanpool Walk Thr 20 20
2hrs 50 50
3hrs 100 100
4dhrs 200 200
5-12hrs 220 250
24hrs 280 300
Dated this ~ 5th  dayof August 2005 0. Ptae

Doreen Porter

Head of Legal and Democratic Services

Guildhall Worcester WR1 2EY
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