WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL

(2)

NOTICE OF VARIATION OF CHARGES AT OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES WITHIN THE CITY OF WORCESTER

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984 – SECTION 35C

WORCESTER CITY COUNCIL ("the Council") made the Worcester City Council (Off-Street Parking Places) (Consolidation) Order 2003 ("the Order") under (inter alia) Sections 32—35 and Part IV of Schedule 9 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 ("the 1984 Act") and under the Road Traffic Act 1991 which makes provision as to the charges to be paid in connection with the use of off-street parking places within the City of Worcester and HEREBY GIVES NOTICE OF VARIATION ("the Notice") under Section 35C of the 1984 Act of the charges to be paid in connection with the use of the off-street parking places identified by name in the Schedule below AND THAT the said charges payable at the date the Notice is given and the said charges that are payable when the Notice comes into force are set out in the Schedule below: AND THAT the Notice shall come into force on 1st September 2005

SCHEDULE

Name of Parking Place in the City of Worcester		Charges payable at the date the Notice is given	Charges to be payable when the Notice comes into force
		Monday-Sunday 0700 – 2100 hrs	Monday- Sunday 0700-2100 hrs
Cattle Market	1hr	60	70
	2hrs	120	140
	3hrs	180	210
	4hrs	240	280
	5hrs	300	350
	6-8hrs	580	600
	12hrs	600	600
King Street	1hr	60	70
	2hrs	120	140
	3hrs	180	210
	4hrs	240	280
	5hrs	300	350
	6-8hrs	580	600
	12hrs	800	600
Newport Street	1hr	60	70
	2hrs	120	140
	3hrs	180	210
	4hrs	240	280
	5hrs	300	350
	6-8hrs	580	600
e mega	12hrs	600	600
Clare Street	1hr	50	50
	2hrs	100	100
	3hrs	150	150
	4hrs	220	280
	5hrs	300	350
	6-12hrs	550	600

Name of Parking Place in the City of Worcester		Charges payable at the date the Notice is given	Charges to be payable when the Notice comes into force
		Monday-Sunday 0700 – 2100 hrs	Monday- Sunday 0700 - 2100 hrs
Commandery Road	1hr	. 50	50
	2hrs	100	100
	3hrs	150	150
	4hrs	220	280
	5hrs	300	350
	6-8 hrs	550	600
	12 hrs	600	600
St Martin's Gate	1 hr	60	70
	1hr		1
	2hrs	120	140
	3hrs	180	210
	4hrs	240	~ 280
	5hrs	300	350
	6-24hrs	330	350
Croft Road	1hr	60	60
	2hrs	120	120
	3hrs	180	180
	4hrs	240	240
	5-12hrs	300	350
	24hrs	330	350
Pitchcroft/The Moors	1hr	50	50
	2hrs	100	100
	3hrs	150	150
	4hrs	200	200
	5-12hrs	250	300
	24hrs	300	350
Tallow Hill	1hr	50	50
Tallow Hill	1	· ·	100
	2hrs	100	· · ·
	3hrs	150	150
	4hrs	200	200
	5hrs	250	250
	6-12hrs	250	300
	24hrs	300	350
Tybridge Street	1hr	50	50
	2hrs	100	100
	3hrs	150	150
	4hrs	200	200
	5hrs	250	250
	6-12hrs	250	300
	24hrs	300	350
Swanpool Walk	1hr	20	20
	2hrs	50	50
	3hrs	100	100
	4hrs	It is a second of the second o	200
		200	
	5-12hrs	220	250
	24hrs	280	300

Dated this 5th day of August 2005 D. Parter

Doreen Porter
Head of Legal and Democratic Services
Guildhall Worcester WR1 2EY